
Page 1 of 2 
 

UTTAR PRADESH MEDICAL SUPPLIES CORPORATION LTD. 
Regd. Office: SUDA Bhawan, 7/23, Sector-7, Gomti Nagar Extension, Lucknow-226 010  

Ph: 0522 2838102 e-mail: drugs@upmsc.in 
 

Result of Technical and Sample Evaluation of Tender no. UPMSCL/Drugs-112/459 

Dated: 14.07.2021 

S. 
No 

Name of 

Firm 

Technical
ly 

Qualified
/ Not 

qualified 

Reason for technical disqualification as on 
25.06.2021 

Sample 
submission 

status 

Sample 
evaluation 

result 

Reason for 
Sample 

disqualifica
tion 

Final result  
(based on 

Technical and 
Sample 

Evaluation) 

1 

M/s Hi 

Care 

Gloves 
Pvt Ltd 

Not- 

Eligible 

-MSME and DIC certificate are not legible. 
-Firm has not submitted copy of Quality 

compliant with the below standards, or 

equivalent: 
- EU standard directive 93/42/EEC Class I, EN 

455 

- EU standard directive 89/686/EEC Category Ill, 
EN 374 

- ANSI/SEA 105-2011 

- ASTM D6319-10 

-Firm has not submitted copy of valid BIS 

certificate for the gloves (confirms to IS13422) 

for Hi care Gloves Pvt Ltd & submitted IS13422 
is issued for Neerakkal Gloves Pvt Ltd 

-Firm has not submitted copy of valid BIS 

certificate for the gloves (confirms to IS 15354). 
-Firm has not submitted 60 days production 

capacity for nitrile gloves 

-Firm has not submitted copy of test report from 
Government laboratory/NABL for Nitrile gloves 

and rubber examination gloves. 
-Firm has not submitted average annual turnover 

certificate with audited /provisional balance 

sheet for the FY 2020-21. 

Submitted 

Recommended 

for Rubber 

examination 
gloves 

_ 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

Not eligible 

Recommended 
for Sterilized 

Surgical Gloves 

Pair 

_ 

Not 
Recommended 

for Nitrile 

Gloves 

All size 
samples are 

not 

submitted 

2 

M/s Jajoo 

Surgicals 

Pvt. Ltd. 

Not- 
Eligible 

 

 
 

 

-Firm has not submitted copy of valid BIS 
certificate for the gloves (confirms to IS 15354). 

 

 

 

Submitted  

 

 

 
Not 

recommended 

for 
Nitrile Gloves 

 

Short 
length & 

wearing 

purpose 

Not eligible 
Recommended 

for 

Rubber 

examination 

gloves 

_ 

3 

M/s M/s 
Sanmati 

Packagin

g 

Not- 

Eligible 

-Firm has not submitted copy of Quality 

compliant with the below standards, or 

equivalent: 

- EU standard directive 93/42/EEC Class I, EN 

455 

- EU standard directive 89/686/EEC Category Ill, 
EN 374 

- ANSI/SEA 105-2011 

- ASTM D6319-10 

-Firm has not submitted copy of valid BIS 

certificate for the gloves (confirms to IS 15354). 

 
-Firm has not submitted copy of valid BIS 

certificate for the gloves (confirms to IS13422). 

Submitted 

Nitrile Gloves 

 

Not 

Recommen

ded  
(All size 

samples are 

not 
submitted) 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

Not eligible 

Recommended 

for Rubber 
examination 

gloves 

_ 



Page 2 of 2 
 

S. 
No 

Name of 

Firm 

Technical
ly 

Qualified
/ Not 

qualified 

Reason for technical disqualification as on 
25.06.2021 

Sample 
submission 

status 

Sample 
evaluation 

result 

Reason for 
Sample 

disqualifica
tion 

Final result  
(based on 

Technical and 
Sample 

Evaluation) 

 

Not 
Recommended 

for Sterilized 

Surgical Gloves 
Pair 

Sample is 

submitted 
of other 

manufactur

er as 
observed 

on packing 

4 

M/s 

National 

Meditek 

Not- 
Eligible 

-Firm has not submitted average annual turnover 
certificate with audited /Provisional balance 

sheet for the FY 2020-21. 
 

 

Submitted 

Not 
Recommended 

for 

Nitrile Gloves 

All size 

samples are 
not 

submitted 

 

 

Not eligible 

5 
M/s RFB 

Latex 

Limited 

Not- 

Eligible 

Firm has not submitted copy of Quality 

compliant with the below standards, or 

equivalent: 
- EU standard directive 93/42/EEC Class I, EN 

455 

- EU standard directive 89/686/EEC Category Ill, 

EN 374 

- ANSI/SEA 105-2011 

- ASTM D6319-10 

-Firm has not submitted copy of test report from 

Government laboratory/NABL for sterile 

surgical gloves pair. 
 

Submitted 

Not 

recommended 
for Nitrile 

Gloves 

Short 
length 

Not eligible 
Recommended 

Sterilized 

Surgical Gloves 
Pair 

_ 

6 

M/s Sky 

Lifecare 
Pvt Ltd 

Not- 

Eligible 

-As per tender specification, Outer gloves 

preferably reach mid-forearm (minimum 280 
mm total length) while firm is quoted for 240 

mm only. 

 
-Firm has not submitted copy of Quality 

compliant with the below standards, or 

equivalent: 
- EU standard directive 93/42/EEC Class I, EN 

455 

- EU standard directive 89/686/EEC Category Ill, 

EN 374 

- ANSI/SEA 105-2011 

- ASTM D6319-10 
 

-Firm has not submitted copy of valid BIS 

certificate for the gloves (confirms to IS 15354). 
 

-Firm has not submitted copy of authorization 

letter from Importer. 
-Firm has not submitted copy of test report from 

Government laboratory/NABL for Nitrile gloves 

and rubber examination gloves. 
 

-Firm has not submitted average annual turnover 

certificate with audited /provisional balance 
sheet for the FY 2020-21. 

Submitted 

 

Not 
recommended 

for Nitrile 

Gloves 
 

Easily 
breakable 

on slight 

pulling. 

Not 

Eligible 
Recommended 

for Rubber 

examination 
gloves 

 

_ 

7 

M/s Sogo 
Fashions 

Private 

Limited 

Not- 

Eligible 
_ 

 

Submitted 

 

Not 
recommended 

for Nitrile 

Gloves 

Easily 
breakable 

on slight 

pulling 

Not 

Eligible 

8 

M/s 

Unity 
Healthcar

e 

Not- 
Eligible 

_ 
 

 

Submitted 

 

 

Not 

recommended 
for Nitrile 

Gloves 
 

Easily 

breakable 
on slight 

pulling 

 

Not 

Eligible 

 

          Managing Director 

          UPMSCL 


